Product data sheet
Duo swing-up grab bar, design (A), System 900
900.50.141XA
HEWI Inc.
350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5220
New York, NY 10118
Phone: 866 853-8003
Similar picture
Duo swing-up grab bar, design (A), System 900
900.50.141XA
⋅ two parallel, round gripping levels arranged on top of
each other
⋅ with toilet paper holder and flushing
mechanism/function buttons (model E)
⋅ right-hand version
⋅ can be folded up and curbed to fold down
⋅ blue button (wave symbol) for triggering the toilet
flushing mechanism, red button (bell symbol) for
triggering a freely definable function. (The function
button does not fulfil the requirements for an
emergency call according to DIN VDE 0834-1)
⋅ cable with bare wire ends for wall connection
⋅ including white cover for flush-mounted box
⋅ control voltage max. 30 V = SELV, PELV, switching
current up to max. 2 A
⋅ suitable for all standard concealed cisterns with
electrical control
⋅ projection 35 7/16 inch (900 mm), 8 1/4 inch (210 mm)
high and 4 inch (101 mm) wide, top grab bar diameter
1 5/16 inch (33.7 mm), bottom grab bar diameter 1 inch
(25 mm)
⋅ load capacity up to 220 lbs (100 kg)
⋅ made of stainless steel, matt sanded
⋅ for mounting with non-corrosive and tested HEWI fixing
materials for different wall systems (to be ordered
separately)
⋅ sealing tape for sealing the fixing points is included in
the scope of supply
⋅ floor supports 900.50.020XA and 900.50.021XA for
retrofitting
⋅ CE marking as per directive 93/42/ EWG
⋅ fulfils the ÖNORM B1600/1601 requirements
Dimensions
13/16"
(20 mm)
8
1
/ 4
"
(2
1
0
 m
m
)
 4"
(101mm)
1
"
(2
5
 m
m
)
5
3
/ 1
6
"
(1
3
2
 m
m
)
1
5
/ 1
6
"
(3
3
,7
 m
m
)
19/16"
(39 mm)
357/16"
(900 mm)
Surface
XA
Alternative surfaces
Chr
DX
DC
AY
SC
Technical information subject to alteration, March 20th, 2020